2-Needle, Variable Top-feed, Safety Stitch Sewing Machine = BE BECE®
ARG ETEEBREY A 4 —0Ov I3y = MO

MO-6900R Subclasses MO-6943R
29357001

PARTS LEST - No.1351-03

1.M0-6916R-DDG-300 2.M0-6916R-FF6-300

M0O-6916R-DE6-300




REF KO NOTE _ _ PART KO, __ _ | DESCRIPTION ____ . ___ oy AL Qty _
1 123-20958 PRESSER FOOT ASH, 2 v2{A$(23) H
2 121-50702 NEEDLE CLAMP, CHAIN LOOPER =¥ ardvayh A 1
3 R4612-J6H-KOO THROAT PLATE AU 1
4 121-71104 MAIN FEED DOG Yk 1
5 121-74207 DIFFERENTIAL FEED BOG Yiieils 1
[ 123-30205 TOF FEED 106G TIAFIN T
7 121-76202 UPPER LOOPER FIh-1 - 1
8 119-85802 LOWER LOOPER Yah-N" - 1
8 400-23278 MAIN SHAFT ASM. 3y 493 1
10 123-04309 NEEDLE CLAMP HOLDER nIRAY ¥ i
TT ITT-032061 NEEDLE THREAD PRESSER GUIDE PYLVIFLINT V7 1
12 312-03300 NEEDLE THREAD PRESSER PLATE A{MFI( )
13 123-04606 TAKE-UP LEVER GUIDE MMRFVL Y (Y )
14 312-03003 TAKE-UP LEVER GUIDE,GHAIN LOOP =¥ ARV bFYE Y 4 )
15 HDC-270B2100 NEEDLE DCX27 #21 A} DEXST £21 2
16 31-3T7T5% UFFER LOOPER AR B ASH- WIA-F ~b7 BIS 1
17 122-55451 THREAD TENSIOK SPRIKG ASM. EES LA I N TEY S 2
18 $01 120-04909 KNIFE t7A% 1
19 H15-66502 LORER KRIFE 47 1
20 132-32855 LOWER KNIFE BRACKET ASM, IRARNY P i
3| T32-07600 NEEDLE HULDER BUSHING, UPTER i STV I
22 §5-5080720-5P SCRER b33y 1/8-44 L=T !
23 132-07956 NEEDLE DRIVING ARM ASH. PITN BEF 23 |
24 132-10059 NEEDLE HCLDER{B) ASH. nik 9{B)73 1
25 116-65603 UPPER KNIFE COVER FTATIN - 1
i 0T SS-BILZ207TF SCREW 11/G4-40 L=34 G757% Ar 11/64-40 L=24 ]
27 400-14730 REEDLE THREAD PRESSER SPRING nURARIN 3 1
28 400-14729 NEEDLE THREAD PRESSER SCREW AY{MfIRY 1
29 #02  115-65000 UPPER KRIFE TR ]
30 118-82305 MAIN FEED DOG Jakpin 1
k)] T97-73308 GIFFERERTTAL FEEN TOT ZZRRES I
32 125-76103 UPPER LOOPER oI4-N" - 1
33 131-50503 KNIFE LAz 1
34 §5-8080310-TP SCREW 1/8-44 L=2.8 pAZY 1/8-44 L=2.8 1
35 132-09002 NEEDLE THREAD GUIDE, 3-NEEDLE $vd v IR T 1
35 13257600 REEDLE, NUTL.GER BUSHING, UPPER ISERLIESL) T
37 131-3755% THREAD TENSIGN SPRING JUKCTION {hFaIIN 3H9T B (7H) 1
38 119-58406 NEEDLE HOLDER Ny i
39 131-3EE56 UPPER LOOPER ARM B ASM. YTA-N" -9 BA3T I
40 MDC-270B1100 NEEDLE DCX27 #11 Y DCX2T #11 1
3| TIE-95906 THREAD GUTBE FATEAVT 1
42 123-21253 PRESSER ASK, AFr{si) 1
43 132-10959 NEEDLE HOLDER(B) ASM. nF (B3 1
44 132-10060 NEEDLE HOLDER(B) nyE 0{B) (n
45 132-B7709 NEEDLE ROD BUSHING, LOWER AE BYALA (n
a5 1T5-69554 THREAD §TANT ASK. TV 055 73 T
47 HAG-11532000 CORD STAPLE -3 A5 A &)
48 E3319-704-L0G THREAD GUIDE 1h37 (6)
49 E3318-704-L09 THREAD GUIDE ARYM JOINT ThRFARTYH PAH (4)
50 SH-6065610-8C SCREW M6 L.=15 Y513y M6 L=15 (1)
51 B331T-TOZ-000 SFOOL REST ROD TAP T F 37 [§))
52 111-85204 SPOOL REST ROD,UPPER {h574 9 91 8}
53 B4305-704-000-4 SPOOL RESY ROD JOINT M7 9y (n
54 SM-4051405-S8 SCRER M5 L=14 FA* 33 M5 L=14 (2)
55 KM-G050001-SE NUT M5 nras3e M5 (2}
5 RIITT- 93100 LOWER THREAT GUITE 7o T 34 {17
57 §8-7110540-5P SCREW  11/64-40 L=5 vALFa 11/64-40 L= 5 (1}
58 B3309-704-000 THREAD GUIDE ARM M7 (MY 97 (n
59 B3304-704-000-A THREAD GUIDE ARM HOLDER {RTYHGT ¥~ [@))]
G0 $M-6053000-SE SCREW M5X0.8 L=30 vFI3y M5X6.8 30 (n
(3 RH-B050007 -SE ROT U5 TIRTIFT NG Q)]
62 111-85105 SPOOL REST ROD,LOWER Tha74 0 34 (n
63 111-85501 SPOOL RETATNER 1% b A {6)
64 B3320-704-1.00 SPOOL PIN PN 3L (6)
65 B3311-612-000 §POOL REST CUSHION FiSsire (6)
(] T19-66504 SPO0Y REST FiSET2EEE] (3]
87 13317-704-000 NUT {ha7E - MAFID (n
68 NK-6050001-SE NUT M5 wIhrin Ms (6)
69 119-69508 SPOOL REST ARY A 1M79F A (4}
70 B3321-704-L0B SPGOL REST ARM SUPPORT, B {MAF9F $41 B (1}
71 SH-305T20T-SE SCRER W6 =17 Fa 33y W6 =12 (77
72 NM-6060001-SE KUT M6 nyh7iye M6 132 (2}
73 $K-3382001-SE SCREW D=3.8 L=20 TAEPRY D=3.8 L=20 (2)
74 WP-1612616-SE WASHER iGX30X2.6 (&2 38 {2)
75 B3321-704-L00 SPOOL REST ARY SUPPORT, A 1MFI7 441 A (i)
76 T55-25305 TENSTON DISK THREAD GUITE FarsF LT I
77 131-11604 LEVER GUIDE = VIR TV RIS AT AR L L
78 123-30114 TOP FEED DOG TSN 1
79 400-23276 MATN SHAFT ASM. eI E 1
80 R4608-J6D-E01 THROAT PLATE ni42(2D6) t
3| TZT-50504 CIAIN LOGPER REEDLE TLARD ¥ 2AYATE X I
NGTE (E8) 501, .. EXCEPT JE JEIRER <
§02....FOR JE JEM

JUKI CORPORATION

MARKETING & SALES H.Q.

PHONE<{81)3-3480-2357.2358
FAX:{81)3-3430-4009

§-2-1 KOKURYO-CHO,CHOF-SHI

TOKYO 182-B655.JAPAN

*ALL PARTS ROT MENTIONED ABOVE ARE SAME AS THOSE OF MO-6916R-DE4-300,

EREADTE &L, HO-6916R-DE4-300k BT,

JUK| kR &4
T 182-8655 B R ER M i EIARET 8-2-1
TEL. 03-3480-1111 ({£3 )

EEER

Copyright® 2002-2007 JUKI CORP,
ZBOREFEHTEE, #5504
ERHLLET,

Adl rights reserved throughout the world.

TEL. 03-3480-2357. 238B( & ¥ L. > )

EAX. 03-3430-4909

Printed in Japan







REF, XO  NOFE ~ PARTNO. ... PDESCRIPTION _ _ ______ AR N A Qty
1 701 R4608- 365100 THROAT PLATE LYEC] 1
2 502 R4608- J6E-DOS TRROAT PLATE ni{d 1
3 118-82909 MATN FEED DOG 23 P58 1
4 121-73209 DIFFERENTIAL FEED DOG mns 1
5 #03 131-50503 KNIFE (#2203 i
B 704 TT85-45807 UPPER KNITE PYEY T
7 R4612- J6F-DOD THRGAT PLATE nE{% 1
8 121-50306 NEEDLE CLAMP, CHAIN LOOPER ¥ adivnyh A 1
9 115-84004 HAIK FEED DOG ya4sen 1
10 121-73308 DIFFERENTIAL FEED D4G pis il 1
TT TZI-30TIE TOF FEED TG TR T
12 #03 131-50503 KNIFE ez 1
13 123-20552 PRESSER FOOT ASM. He(23) 1
14 204 118-456807 UPPER KNIFE 97AR 1
15 118-83006 HAIN FEED DOG akyon 1

- G TSR I

17 123-30205 708 FEED DOG bas 21l 1
18 R4612-J6F-F00O THROAT PLATE NitF 1
19 119-91808 UPPER LOOPER A - 1
20 400-23276 MAIN SHAFT ASH. Sy pry 1
71 T3Z-TUUBY REEDLE ROLDER(EY ASKY MEF D(B)7X T
22 400-14729 NEEDLE THREAD PRESSER SCREW M{MEEERY" 1
23 304 118-45807 UPPER KNTFE AR 1
24 132-07600 KEEDLE HOLDER BUSHING,UPPER A BETARL 1
25 123-04309 KEEDLE CLAMP HOLDER MIMAR ¥ 1
75 SS-GOBCTZ0-3P STREW 35 1/8-44 L=7 1
37 312-03201 NEEDLE THREAD PRESSER GUIDE P ML RTYT L 1
28 312-03300 NEEDLE THREAD PRESSER PLATE nU{RAYIL S 1
28 123-04606 TAKE-UP LEVER GUIDE, CHATN LOOP M{PFYE WD B 1
30 312-03043 TAKE-UP LEVER GUIDE =¥ IYRVAULRFIR A M 1
3T T3T-31156 UPPER LOOPER ARW B ASK. TR 37 BYR 1
32 131-37558 THREAD TEXSI0N SPRIKG JUKCTEON {bFagIn 391 9(TH) 1
33 #03 131-50593 ENIFE (&5 i
34 MDC-270B1600 KEEDLE DCX27 218 ay BCK2T #16 2
35 122-57501 NEEDLE CLAMP, CHAIN LODPER =3 alhvalp L i
30 123-20958 PRESSER FOOT ASK. ¥ yIAFL(0%) I
37 400-14730 NEEDLE THREAD PRESSER SPRING nR{pARIAT 3 1
a8 122-81804 TARKE-UP LEVER GUIDE, 2-NEEDLE zivnt Yn4bFve vl AN 1
19 #04 118-45807 UPPER ENIFE PREY !
40 MDC-27081100 NEEDLE DCX27 #11 AY DCK2T 1) 1
11 SS-EUB03T0-TP STREW 1/8-44 L=2.8 A 17334 =08 T
42 131-31156 UPPER LOOPER ARM B ASM, IM-N 97 BER 1
43 400-16841 GU1DE SUPPORT B ASM b LS MR § RV A 1
44 132-22302 UPPER LOOPER GAUGE COVER B $94-N -0 1} 7H(B) 1
15 131-31908 GUIDE SUPPORT GAUGE e BN bk A 1
16 T3Z-25206 THREAT GUIDE FATRA RV !
47 131-37559 THREAD TENSIOK SPRING JUNCTION {hFadin 35727 2(7h) 1
48 132-25305 TENSIOK DESE THREAD GUIDE FA0FY b7 1
49 302 131-50503 INIFE (4251 1
50 119-69854 THREAD STAKD ASH. 1MA7Y9F 73 1
]! BI319-T04-L00 TRREAT GUILE EiX3 [€:3]
52 B3318-704-LOD-A THREAD GUIDE ARK JOINT {Pa73F AN (4)
53 S¥-B061610-8C SCREW ¥6 L=16 riady M6 L=15 (4)
54 B3311-704-000 SPOOL REST ROD CAP 11278 -¥v97° (1)
55 11185304 SPODL REST ROD, UPPER 13374 9 91 (1
56 BII05-70A-00U-& SPOUL REST ROV JUTRE Ty 9% 7 7]
57 SK-4051405-SE SCRER M5 L=14 F4 233 M5 L=14 (2)
58 N¥-B050001 - SE RUT M5 BIA2II M5 (2)
59 B3311-843-000 LOWER THREAD GUIDE Y97 {0 33 (1)
80 $8-7110540-SP SCREA  11/64-40 L=5 Ab33y 11/64-40 L= 5 (1)
] BI300-704-000 TAREAD GUIDE ARE 37 {R7vH{ 5" [48)
62 E3304-T04-000-4 THREAD GUIBE ARM HOLDER {YTVHDT B4R - (1)
63 SK-6053000-SE SCRER ¥5X0.8 L=30 ¥333% K5X0.8 30 (1
64 NM-6050001 - SE NUT M5 p#a239E M5 (1)
66 111-85105 SPOOL REST ROD, LORER {haFE D Y2 (1)
] TTT-85501 SPODL RETATRER L3NS )
67 B3320-704-L0B0-A SPOOL PIN {hTEYTE B (6)
68 B333i1-012-600 SPOOL REST CUSHION (M55 (6)
89 119-686504 SPOOL REST 1395008 3 (6)
(g R3317-704-000 NUT {8373 - AP (1)
7T "H-GO5000T-SE RUT B5 IR (5)
72 119-69508 SPOOL REST ARM A 148795 A (2)
73 53321-704-L0B SPOOL REST ARM SUPPORT, B {MFOT 44T B n
74 SK-4061201-SE SCREW M6 L=12 A 337 M6 L=12 (2}
75 NE-B0B000] - SE NUT M6 BIR239E M6 1¥a (2}
76 K- ISBEOUTRE SUCREW T=3. 8 L=20 ELESE Sl VB ] [¥3]
77 WP-1612616-3E WASHER 16X30X2.6 155 45 0¥ (2}
18 B332}-704-LG0 SPOOL REST ARM SUPPORT, A {34795 41 A (L3
79 MAC-11532000 CORD STAPLE 1-p ZF¥TR (3}
80 123-21451 PRESSER ASM. FHL(F3) 1
31 T2Z- 75001 REEDLY, CLAMP CHATK LOOPER, =¥ a9avATN A{FEDEIY) I
82 R4612-J6B-E01 THROAT PLATE I3 ed i
83 118-84004 MAIN FEED DOG pEL LY 1
84 121-73308 HIFFERENTIAL FEED DOG TN 1
85 123-30114 ‘f0P FEED DOG bii L 1
36 TZ1-T6004 UPFER LODPER LR I
87 119-99406 NEEDLE HOLDER IYL1s i
88 132-09002 NEEDLE THHFAD GUIDE, 3-NEEDLE k' VAT UAULRTYH] i

ROTE (3 32) #01....FOR ¥0-B8916R-DD6- 300 KO-6918R-DD6- 300/

#02....FOR M0-6916R-DEG-300
#03....EXCEPT JE
#04. .. FOR JE

HO-$916R-DEG- 300
JER&S
JER

FALL PARTS NOT MENTIONER ABOVE ARE SAME AS THOSE OF EO-6916R-DE4-300.

ERBADE L. H0-6916R-DE4-300 % XF T,



